Olympic Disposal, G-9 Increases per LG:

Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28%
Clallam
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Item 50, pg 14
Returned check charge: 20.45 0.06 20.51 x
Item 51, pg 15
Restart fees 10.22 0.03 10.25 x
Item 52, pg 15
Redelivery, containers:
Up to 8 Yards 30.76 0.09 30.85 x
Over 8 Yards 61.38 0.17 61.55 x
Redelivery, Automated Carts: 20.45 0.06 20.51 x
Redelivery, Container 30.76 0.09 30.85 x
Oversized can 7.28 0.02 7.30 x
Overtime charge per hr: 250.00 0.70 250.70 x
Minimum 250.00 0.70 250.70 x

Item 55, pg 16A - Clallam County
Oversized can 6.51 0.02 6.53 x

Item 60, pg 16A - Clallam County

Overtime charge per hr: 250.00 0.70 250.70 x
Minimum 250.00 0.70 250.70 x

Item 70, pg 17

Return Trip:

Cans 6.15 0.02 6.17 x

Drum 6.15 0.02 6.17 x

Bale 6.15 0.02 6.17 x

Litter Receptacle 6.15 0.02 6.17 x

Drop Box 122.00 0.34 122.34 x
Container 9.88 0.03 9.91 x

Garbage Cart 6.15 0.02 6.17 x
Recycling Cart 6.15 0.02 6.17 x

Item 80, pg 19
Carry-Out:

Residential:

5-25 feet 1.65 0.00 1.65 No change
25- plus add 0.83 0.00 0.83 No change
Commercial:

5-25 feet 1.65 0.00 1.65 No change
25- plus add 0.83 0.00 0.83 No change
Drive-in:

50 Feet - 250 Feet 5.38 0.01 5.39 x

250 feet - 1/10 mile 5.38 0.01 5.39 x
Additional 1/10 mile 5.38 0.01 5.39 x
Commercial:

50 Feet - 250 Feet 5.38 0.01 5.39 x

250 feet - 1/10 mile 5.38 0.01 5.39 x
Additional 1/10 mile 5.38 0.01 5.39 x

Locking or Unlocking Gates 2.52 0.01 2.53 x

Item 90, pg 20
Stairs - each step 0.25 0.00 0.25 No change
Overhead Obstruction 0.97 0.00 0.97 No change
Sunken 0.97 0.00 0.97 No change

Weekly:
Mini
lcan

2 cans
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18.19
23.54
34.85

0.05
0.07
0.10

18.24 x
23.61 x
34.95 x

0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor
0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage
0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
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Olympic Disposal, G-9 Increases per LG:
Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor

_ 0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage

Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
3 cans 46.94 0.13 47.07 x
4 cans 59.03 0.16 59.19 x
5 cans 71.18 0.20 71.38 x
35 Gallon 25.70 0.07 25.77 x
60 Gallon 33.10 0.09 33.19 x
95 Gallon 43.11 0.12 43.23 x
EOW
1can 13.78 0.04 13.82 x
35 Gallon 15.14 0.04 15.18 x
60 Gallon 18.43 0.05 18.48 x
95 Gallon 24.37 0.07 24.44 x
Monthly:
lcan 8.38 0.02 8.40 x
35 Gallon 9.50 0.03 9.53 x
60 Gallon 12.46 0.03 12.49 x
95 Gallon 16.28 0.05 16.33 x

Recycle Rate
EOW 10.84 0.03 10.87 x
Weekly 9.51 0.03 9.54 x

Monthly Rates:

32-gal can or unit 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
Mini-can 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
Micro-minican 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
35-gallon toter 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
60-gallon toter 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
95-gallon toter 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
Bag 7.73 0.02 7.75 x
On Call 8.38 0.02 8.40 x

Item 100, pg 22 - Clallam County

Weekly:

Mini 16.76 0.05 16.81 x
1can 21.87 0.06 21.93 x
2 cans 33.49 0.09 33.58 x
3 cans 46.04 0.13 46.17 x
4 cans 60.07 0.17 60.24 x
5 cans 71.25 0.20 71.45 x
35 Gallon 24.28 0.07 24.35 x
60 Gallon 31.66 0.09 31.75 x
95 Gallon 41.19 0.11 41.30 x
EOW

1can 12.64 0.04 12.68 x
35 Gallon 14.01 0.04 14.05 x
60 Gallon 18.14 0.05 18.19 x
95 Gallon 23.57 0.07 23.64 x
Monthly:

1can 7.48 0.02 7.50 x
35 Gallon 8.58 0.02 8.60 x
60 Gallon 12.30 0.03 12.33 x
95 Gallon 15.90 0.04 15.94 x

Recycle Rate
EOW 10.84 0.03 10.87 x
Weekly 9.51 0.03 9.54 x

Item 100, pg 22A - Clallam County
Monthly Rates:

32-gal can or unit 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
Mini-can 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
Micro-minican 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
35-gallon toter 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
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Olympic Disposal, G-9

Increases per LG:

Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28%
Jefferson
Clallam
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates

60-gallon toter 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
95-gallon toter 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
Bag 6.94 0.02 6.96 x
On Call 8.48 0.02 8.50 x
Loose and Bulky 27.79 0.08 27.87 x
Additional 27.79 0.08 27.87 x
Minimum 27.79 0.08 27.87 x
Carry Chrg 16.45 0.05 16.50 x
Item 150, pg 28A - Clallam County

Loose and Bulky 28.36 0.08 28.44 x
Additional 28.36 0.08 28.44 x
Minimum 28.36 0.08 28.44 x
Carry Chrg 16.45 0.05 16.50 x
Item 160, pg 29
Single Rear Drive Axle:
Truck and Driver:

Non-packer 52.50 0.15 52.65 x
Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
Drop Box 80.50 0.22 80.72 x
Each Extra Person:
Non-packer 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
Packer 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
Drop Box 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
Minimum Charge:
Non-packer 52.50 0.15 52.65 x
Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
Drop Box 80.50 0.22 80.72 x
Tandem Rear Drive Axle:
Truck and Driver:
Non-Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
Drop Box 80.50 0.22 80.72 x
Each Extra Person:
Non-Packer 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
Packer 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
RO 30.00 0.08 30.08 x
Minimum Charge:
Non-Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
Packer 57.90 0.16 58.06 x
RO 80.50 0.22 80.72 x
Item 205, pg 31
Roll-Out:
Container 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change

Over 25 feet 0.16 0.00 0.16 No Change
Carts/Toters 0.56 0.00 0.56 No Change

Over 25 feet 0.11 0.00 0.11 No Change

Excess Weight:
All Containers 27.79

Item 207, pg 32A Clallam County

Excess Weight:

All Containers 28.36
Item 210, pg 33

Washing:

Per yard 3.50
Minimum 14.00
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0.08

0.08

0.01
0.04

27.87 x

28.44 x

3.51 x
14.04 x

0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor
0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage
0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
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Olympic Disposal, G-9 Increases per LG:
Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor

_ 0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage

Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Steam Cleaning 4.00 0.01 4.01 x
Minimum 16.00 0.04 16.04 x
Sanitizing 4.00 0.01 4.01 x
Minimum 16.00 0.04 16.04 x
Up to 8 yds 30.76 0.09 30.85 x
Over 8 yds 61.38 0.17 61.55 x
Item 230, pg 34
Disposal Fees:
City of Port Angeles 144.99 144.99
Jeffereson Co. Dept. of Public Works 157.27 157.27
Refrigerators 153.43 153.43
Plus - Environment Fee 20.00 20.00

Permanent Container Rent:

1yard 5.06 5.06 No Change
1.5 yard 6.75 6.75 No Change
2 yard 9.02 9.02 No Change
3vyard 10.12 10.12 No Change
4 yard 11.25 11.25 No Change
6 yard 13.50 13.50 No Change
Pickups:
1yard 23.02 0.06 23.08 x
1.5 yard 32.27 0.09 32.36 x
2 yard 45.11 0.13 45.24 x
3 yard 59.21 0.17 59.38 x
4yard 80.77 0.23 81.00 x
6 yard 121.92 0.34 122.26 x

Special Pickups:

1yard 26.02 0.06 26.08 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
1.5 yard 35.27 0.09 35.36 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
2 yard 50.11 0.13 50.24 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
3yard 62.21 0.17 62.38 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
4 vyard 83.77 0.23 84.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
6 yard 127.92 0.34 128.26 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Temporary:

Container Delivery:

1yard 24.00 0.07 24.07 x

1.5 yard 31.56 0.09 31.65 x

2 yard 42.73 0.12 42.85 x

3yard 45.00 0.13 45.13 x

4 vyard 45.00 0.13 45.13 x

Pickups:

1yard 26.02 0.07 26.09 x

1.5 yard 36.52 0.10 36.62 x

2 yard 51.43 0.14 51.57 x

3vyard 59.21 0.17 59.38 x

4 yard 80.77 0.23 81.00 x

Rent per Day:

1yard 0.56 0.56 No Change
1.5 yard 0.77 0.77 No Change
2 yard 0.82 0.82 No Change
3vyard 0.95 0.95 No Change
4 yard 1.10 1.10 No Change

Rent per Month:

1yard 5.60 5.60 No Change
1.5 yard 7.70 7.70 No Change
2 yard 8.20 8.20 No Change
3vyard 9.50 9.50 No Change
4 yard 11.00 11.00 No Change
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Olympic Disposal, G-9
Effective Date 09/01/2020

Increases per LG:

0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor
0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage

Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Unlocking/Unlatching:
Per pickup 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change
Overfilled Container 27.79 0.08 27.87 x
Item 240, pg 35A - Clallam County
Permanent Container Rent:
1yard 5.06 5.06 No Change
1.5 yard 6.75 6.75 No Change
2 vyard 9.03 9.03 No Change
3yard 10.12 10.12 No Change
4 yard 11.25 11.25 No Change
6 yard 13.50 13.50 No Change
8 yard 15.75 15.75 No Change
Pickups:
1vyard 21.63 0.06 21.69 x
1.5vyard 30.91 0.09 31.00 x
2 yard 42.70 0.12 42.82 x
3vyard 56.69 0.16 56.85 x
4 yard 77.49 0.22 77.71 x
6 yard 108.35 0.30 108.65 x
8yard 145.38 0.41 145.79 x
Special Pickups:
1yard 24.63 0.06 24.69 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
1.5 yard 33.91 0.09 34.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
2 yard 45.70 0.12 45.82 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
3vyard 59.69 0.16 59.85 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
4 yard 80.49 0.22 80.71 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
6 yard 111.35 0.30 111.65 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
8 yard 148.38 0.41 148.79 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Temporary:
Container Delivery:
1yard 19.73 0.05 19.78 x
1.5 yard 25.97 0.07 26.04 x
2 yard 35.17 0.10 35.27 x
3yard 45.00 0.13 45.13 x
4 vyard 45.00 0.13 45.13 x
Pickups:
1yard 26.64 0.07 26.71 x
1.5 yard 30.91 0.09 31.00 x
2 yard 40.25 0.11 40.36 x
3yard 56.69 0.16 56.85 x
4 vyard 77.49 0.22 77.71 x
Rent per Day:
1yard 0.56 0.56 No Change
1.5 yard 0.77 0.77 No Change
2 yard 0.82 0.82 No Change
3vyard 0.95 0.95 No Change
4 yard 1.10 1.10 No Change
Rent per Month:
1yard 5.60 5.60 No Change
1.5 yard 7.70 7.70 No Change
2 yard 8.20 8.20 No Change
3vyard 9.50 9.50 No Change
4 yard 11.00 11.00 No Change
Unlocking/Unlatching:
Per pickup 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change
Additional Items (per Yard) 28.36 0.08 28.44 x

35 gal
60 gal
96 gal
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7.88
10.31

0.02
0.02
0.03

6.21 x
7.90 x
10.34 x
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Olympic Disposal, G-9

Increases per LG:

Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor
_ 0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage
Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Special Pickups
35 gal 9.19 0.02 9.21 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
60 gal 10.88 0.02 10.90 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
96 gal 13.31 0.03 13.34 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Temporary:
35 gal 9.19 0.02 9.21 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
60 gal 10.88 0.02 10.90 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
96 gal 13.31 0.03 13.34 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Additional Unit 7.63 0.02 7.65 x
Overfilled Container 27.79 0.08 27.87 x
Monthly Minimum charge;
35 gal 26.79 0.07 26.86 x
60 gal 34.23 0.10 34.33 x
96 gal 44.65 0.12 44.77 x
Latching, Unlocking 1.12 0.00 1.12 x
Item 240, pg 35.5A - Clallam County
35 gal 5.98 0.02 6.00 x
60 gal 7.65 0.02 7.67 x
96 gal 9.94 0.03 9.97 x
Special Pickups
35 gal 7.98 0.02 8.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
60 gal 10.65 0.02 10.67 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
96 gal 12.94 0.03 12.97 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Temporary:
35 gal 7.98 0.02 8.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
60 gal 10.65 0.02 10.67 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
96 gal 12.94 0.03 12.97 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Additional Unit 6.49 0.02 6.51 x
Overfilled Container 28.36 0.08 28.44 x
Monthly Minimum charge;
35 gal 25.90 0.07 25.97 x
60 gal 33.15 0.09 33.24 x
96 gal 43.08 0.12 43.20 x
Latching, Unlocking 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change

Each Pickup

35 gal 5.64 0.02
2 yard 45.11 0.13
3yard 59.21 0.17
4 yard 80.77 0.23
6 yard 121.92 0.34

Special Pickups

35 gal 7.64 0.02
2 yard 50.11 0.13
3yard 64.21 0.17
4 yard 85.77 0.23
6 yard 127.92 0.34
Temporary:

35 gal 7.64 0.02
2 yard 50.11 0.13
3yard 64.21 0.17
4 yard 85.77 0.23
6 yard 127.92 0.34
Additional Unit 7.63 0.02
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5.66
45.24
59.38
81.00

122.26

7.66 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
50.24 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
64.38 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
86.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up

128.26 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up

7.66 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
50.24 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
64.38 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
86.00 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up

128.26 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up

7.65 x



Olympic Disposal, G-9 Increases per LG:
Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor

_ 0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage

Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Overfilled Container 27.79 0.08 27.87 x

Monthly Minimum charge;
32gal 24.57 0.07 24.64 x

Latching, Unlocking 1.12 0.00 1.12 No change

Item 245, pg 36A - Clallam County

Each Pickup

35 gal 5.30 0.01 5.31 x
2 yard 42.70 0.12 42.82 x
3 yard 56.69 0.16 56.85 x
4yard 77.49 0.22 77.71 x
6 yard 108.34 0.30 108.64 x

Special Pickups

35 gal 7.30 0.01 7.31 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
2 yard 45.70 0.12 45.82 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
3vyard 59.69 0.16 59.85 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
4 yard 80.49 0.22 80.71 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
6 yard 111.34 0.30 111.64 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
Temporary:

35 gal 7.30 0.01 7.31 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
2 yard 42.70 0.12 42.82

3yard 56.69 0.16 56.85

4 yard 77.49 0.22 77.71

6 yard 108.34 0.30 108.64

Additional Unit 6.92 0.02 6.94 x

Overfilled Container 28.36 0.08 28.44 x

Monthly Minimum charge;
32gal 22.95 0.06 23.01 x

Latching, Unlocking 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change
Item 255, pg 38

Each Pickup

4 vyard 159.57 0.44 160.01 x

Special Pickup

4 vyard 164.57 0.46 165.03 x
Disconnect/Reconnect 5.50 0.02 5.52 x
Unlocking 1.12 0.00 1.12 No Change

Item 260, pg 39
Permanent Rent;

10 yard 65.50 65.50 No Change
20 vyard 78.65 78.65 No Change
25 yard 81.90 81.90 No Change
30vyard 81.90 81.90 No Change
40 yard 81.90 81.90 No Change
Hauls:

First, Additional

10 yard 102.75 0.29 103.04 x

20 vyard 106.48 0.30 106.78 x

25 yard 109.79 0.31 110.10 x

30vyard 113.09 0.32 113.41 x

40 yard 131.05 0.37 131.42 x

Temporary Delivery Fee:

10 yard 166.20 0.46 166.66 x
20 vyard 166.20 0.46 166.66 x
25 yard 166.20 0.46 166.66 x
30vyard 166.20 0.46 166.66 x
40 yard 166.20 0.46 166.66 x
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Olympic Disposal, G-9

Increases per LG:

Effective Date 09/01/2020 Garbage 0.28% 0.25% B&O Increase Percentage
99.75% Gross Up Factor
_ 0.2506% Grossed Up B&O Increase Percentage
Clallam 0.2787% Grossed Up for Operating Margin
6/1/2011 9/1/2020
Current Proposed Proposed
Tariff Rate Tariff
Rates Increase Rates
Temp Drop Box
10vyard 144.85 0.40 145.25 x
20 yard 152.90 0.43 153.33 x
25 yard 224.00 0.62 224.62 x
30 yard 241.40 0.67 242.07 x
40 yard 241.40 0.67 242.07 x

Temporary DB (rent per day)

10 yard 8.00
20 yard 9.60
25 yard 12.00
30vyard 16.00
40 yard 16.00

Temporary DB (rent per month)

10 yard 65.50
20 yard 78.65
25 yard 81.90
30vyard 81.90
40 yard 81.90
Intermodel & Chassis Charge 412.84 1.15
Additional Time Charge 62.50 0.17
Mileage 3.83 0.01
Tarp fee 40.50 0.11
Latching, Unlocking 1.13 0.00

Item 265, pg 40
Permanent Pickup

10 yard 97.80 0.27
20 yard 106.50 0.30
25 yard 114.65 0.32
30yard 114.65 0.32
40 yard 114.65 0.32

Temporary Pickup

10yard 127.80 0.27
20 yard 136.50 0.30
25 yard 184.65 0.32
30 yard 194.65 0.32
40 yard 194.65 0.32
Mileage 3.83 0.01
Tarp fee 40.50 0.11
Latching, Unlocking 1.13 0.00

Item 275, pg 42
Customer owned comp

10 yard 87.50 0.24
15 Yard 113.50 0.32
20 vyard 144.40 0.40
25 yard 166.70 0.46
30vyard 206.25 0.57
40 yard 246.00 0.69
Mileage 3.83 0.01
Tarp fee 40.50 0.11
Latching, Unlocking 1.13 0.00
Disconnect/reconnect compactor 6.00 0.02
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8.00 No Change
9.60 No Change
12.00 No Change
16.00 No Change
16.00 No Change

65.50 No Change
78.65 No Change
81.90 No Change
81.90 No Change
81.90 No Change

413.99 x
62.67 x

3.84 x
40.61 x
1.13 No Change

98.07
106.80
114.97
114.97
114.97

X X X X X

128.07 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
136.80 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
184.97 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
194.97 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up
194.97 Unique formula based on how tariff is currently set up

3.84 x
40.61 x
1.13 No Change

87.74 x
113.82 x
144.80 x
167.16 x
206.82 x
246.69 x

3.84 x

40.61 x
1.13 No Change
6.02
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Clallam Regulated Price Out 111
January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019
Tariff Rate
Service Code Service Code Description Monthly Rate

Tariff | RESIDENTIAL SERVICE! RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

RESIDENTIAL GARBAG RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE
100 20RW1 1-20 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC 16.87
100 20RW1 1-20 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC 16.87
100  32RE1l 1-32 GAL CAN-EOW SVC 12.73
100  32RE2 2-32 GAL CAN-EOW SVC 25.46
100 32RM1 1-32 GAL CAN-MONTHLY SVC 7.52
100 32ROCPU 1-32 GAL CAN-ON CALL SVC 4.26
100 32RW1 1-32 GAL CAN-WEEKLY SVC 22.06
100 32RW2 2-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC 33.77
100 32RW3 3-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC 46.47
100 32RW4 4-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC 60.61
100  35RE1 1-35 GAL CART EOW SVC 14.11
100 35RM1 1-35 GAL CART MONTHLY SVC 8.63
100 35RM1 1-32 GL/MONTH SVC WALK IN 8.63
100 35RM1 1-35 GAL MONTHLY 8.63

35R0CC1 1-35 GAL ON CALL PICKUP
100 35RW1 1-35 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC 24.48
100 60RE1 1-60GAL CART EOW SVC 18.27
100 60RE2 2-60 GAL CARTS EOW SVC 36.54
100 60RM1 1-60 GAL CART MONTHLY SVC 12.36
100 60RW1 1-60 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC 31.92
100  60RW2 2-60 GAL CARTS WEEKLY SVC 63.84
100 64RW1 1-64 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC -
100  96RE1 1-96 GAL EOW 23.76
100 96RM1 1-96 GAL MONTHLY 15.99
100 96RW1 1-96 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC 41.57
100  EXTRAR EXTRA CAN/BAGS 6.98
55 OFOWR OVERFILL/OVERWEIGHT CHG 6.55

ADJRES SERVICE ADJ-RESIDENTIAL
80 CARRYRE CARRYOUT PER CAN-EOW 0.76
80 CARRYRM CARRYOUT PER CAN -MONTHLY 1.65
80 CARRYRW CARRYOUT PER CAN-WKLY 1.65
80 DRVNRE1 DRIVE IN UP TO 250"-EOW 2.49
80 DRVNRE2 DRIVE IN OVER 250'-EOW 4.97
80 DRVNRM1 DRIVE IN UP TO 250"-MTHLY
80 DRVNRM2 DRIVE IN OVER 250'-MTHLY 2.49
80 DRVNRW1 DRIVE IN UP TO 250" 5.38
80 DRVNRW2 DRIVE IN OVER 250' 10.76
80 DRVNRW3 RESI DRIVE IN OVER 250" 16.14
80 RCARRYOUT 5-25 RESI CARRYOUT FEE 5-25 FT 1.65
80 RCARRYOUT OVER 25 RESI CARRYOUT FEE 25+ FT 0.83
51 RDELCART RE-DELIVERY FEE-CART 20.45
205  ROLLE-RESI ROLLOUT RESI EOW UP TO 25 243
205  ROLLM-RESI ROLLOUT RESI MTHLY UP TO 112
205  ROLLW-RESI ROLLOUT RESI WKLY UP TO 2 4.85
51 RESTART SERVICE RESTART FEE 10.22

RGATE RESI GATE CHARGE
100  SP35-RES SPECIAL PICKUP 35GL RES 8.52
100  SP60-RES SPECIAL PICKUP 60GL RES 8.52
100  SP96-RES SPECIAL PICKUP 96GL RES 8.52
160  TIME-RES TIME CHARGE - RES 57.90
70 TRIPRCANS RETURN TRIP CHARGE - CANS 6.15

TRIPRCARTS RESI TRIP CHARGE - CARTS

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE

RESIDENTIAL RECYCLII RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING
100  recyonlypre RECYCLE SERVICE ONLY 10.84
100 recyrpre RECYCLE PROGRAM WITH BINS 9.51

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING

COMMERCIAL SERVIC| COMMERCIAL SERVICES

COMMERCIAL GARBA COMMERCIAL GARBAGE
245  32CwW1 1-32 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC 23.12
240  35CW1 1-35 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC 26.11
240 60CW1 1-60 GAL CART CMML WKLY 33.38
240 60CW2 2-60 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC 66.77
240 96CW1 1-96 GL CAN WEEKLY SVC 43.43

ADJJ SERVICE ADJ-RECYCLING
80 ADDTLPACK25 OVER 25FT ROLLOUT FOR CONTAINERS 0.83
80 CCARRYOUT 5-25 COMM CARRYOUT FEE 5-25 FT 1.65

CCARRYOUT OVER 25 COMM CARRYOUT FEE 25+ FT
210  CCLEAN CONTAINER CLEANING 3.50
240, 2. CEXYD CMML EXTRA YARDAGE 28.52
240, 2. CGATE GATE CHARGE 4.85

CGATEEOW GATE CHARGE EOW

CLOCK CLOCK ON CALL
240, 2. CLOCKEOW LOCK CHARGE - CONT EOW 243
240, 2. CLOCKWKLY LOCK CHARGE-CONTAINER WKL 4.85

CTDEL TEMP CONTAINER DELIV
160 CTIME COMMERCIAL TIME CHARGE 57.90
70 CTRIP RETURN TRIP CHARGE - CONT 9.88

DAMAGE CHARGE FOR DAMAGE
240  DEL1.5STEMP-COM DELIVERY FEE 1.5YD TEMP 25.97
240  DELITEMP-COM DELIVERY FEE 1YD TEMP 19.73
240  DEL2TEMP-COM DELIVERY FEE 2YD TEMP 35.17
240  DEL3TEMP-COM DELIVERY FEE 3YD TEMP 45.00
240  DELATEMP-COM DELIVERY FEE 4YD TEMP 45.00
80 DRVNCW2 COMM DRIVE IN OVER 125' 5.38
240 F1.5YDIM 1.5YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 31.23
240 FL.5YDIW 1.5YD CONT 1X WEEKLY 135.23
240 F1.5YDEOW 1.5YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK 67.77
240  F1.5YDEX 1.5YD CONT EXTRA P/U 34.23

Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9
dba Olympic Disposal

Olympic BO Tax Increase Filing 07.2020 - Clallam Regulated Price Out

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X x x x

x

x

X X X X X

X x X %

Total
Revenue

180,073
10,302
2,805
4,049
512,946
435,924
849
25,716
1,250,793
4,339

83,884
5,299
318,571
18,309
11,175

38
210
230
359

15

1,357
4,490
247
399
286
6,253
31

27
2,984

912
2,650
605

246

$ 2,889,093

3,924
376,753

$ 380,677

555
2,950
15,953
801
13,592
16

40

40
6,188
977

68

570
1,113
237

20

78

39
1,020
1,440
1,035
63
2,498
74,275
32,259
171

Average
customer

1,064
109
30

28

1,751
1,986

173
3,267
290

636

9,387

30
3,301

3,332

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!

0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

0.30%
0.00%
0.26%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.27%
0.30%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.30%
0.30%
0.20%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.29%
0.28%
0.28%
0.27%
#DIV/0!
0.27%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.27%
0.27%
0.00%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.30%
0.25%
0.10%
0.19%
0.29%
0.00%
0.28%
0.27%
0.29%

0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
1.45%
0.28%
0.00%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.00%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.00%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
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Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9

dba Olympic Disposal

Clallam Regulated Price Out 111
January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Tariff Rate Total Average
Service Code Service Code Description Monthly Rate Revenue customer
123 1

240  F1.5YDRENTT 1.5 YD RENTAL FEE 7.70 x 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  F1.5YDTPU 1.5YD TEMP CONT PU 31.23 x 156 0 0.28% 0.28%

240 F1YDIM 1YD CONT 1X MONTH SvC 21.85 x 3,562 14 0.28% 0.28%

240  F1YDIW 1YD CONT 1X WEEKLY 94.61 x 139,786 123 0.28% 0.28%

240  F1YD2W 1YD CONT 2X WEEKLY 189.22 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/O!

240 F1YDEOW 1YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK 47.41 x 87,104 153 0.28% 0.28%

240  F1YDEX 1YD CONT EXTRA P/U 24.85 x 99 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  F1YDRENTT 1YD RENTAL FEE 5.60 x 356 5 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  F1YDTPU 1YD TEMP CONT PU 26.86 x 81 0 0.28% 0.28%

240 F2YDIM 2YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 4311 x 7,501 15 0.28% 0.28%

240  F2YDIW 2YD CONT 1X WEEKLY 186.67 x 211,890 95 0.28% 0.28%

245  F2YD1WCO CUST OWN 2YD 1X WK 186.67 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  F2YD2W 2YD CONT 2X WEEKLY 37333 x 4,480 1 0.28% 0.28%

240 F2YDEOW 2YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK 93.55 x 57,204 51 0.28% 0.28%

240  F2YDEX 2YD CONT EXTRA P/U 46.11 x 369 1 0.28% 0.28%

245  F2YDEXCO CUST OWN 2YD EXTRA PU X 323 1 #DIV/0! 0.00%

240  F2YDRENTT 2 YD RENTAL FEE 820 x 495 5 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  F2YDTPU 2YD TEMP CONT PU 40.66 x 2,968 6 0.28% 0.28%

240 F3TC-COM 3 YD TEMP CONT PICKUP 57.29 x 4,125 6 0.28% 0.28%

240 F3YDIM 3YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 57.29 x 2,578 4 0.28% 0.28%

240  F3YDIW 3YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC 248.07 x 85,956 29 0.28% 0.28%

240  R3YDIW 3YD CONT 1XWEEKLY SVC 248.07 x 2,543 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  F3YD2W 3YD CONT 2X WEEKLY SVC 496.13 x 3,225 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  F3YDEOW 3YD CONT EOW SVC 12432 x 21,839 15 0.28% 0.28%

240  F3YDEX 3YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 60.29 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  F4TC-COM 4 YD TEMP CONT PICKUP 78.27 x 4,227 5 0.28% 0.28%

240 F4YDIM 4YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 78.27 x 1,174 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  F4YDIW 4YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC 33891 x 192,755 47 0.28% 0.28%

240  F4YD2W 4YD CONT 2XWEEKLY SVC 677.82 x 8,812 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  F4YDEOW 4YD CONT EOW SVC 169.85 x 16,051 8 0.28% 0.28%

240  F4YDEX 4YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 81.27 x 163 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  FAYDRNTL FRONTLOAD 4YD RENTAL 11.25 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240 F6YDIM 6YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 109.42 x 657 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  FEYDIW 6YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC 473.79 x 204,578 36 0.28% 0.28%

240  F6YD2W 6YD CONT 2XWEEKLY SVC 947.58 x 2,961 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  F6YD3W 6YD CONT 3X WEEKLY SVC 1,421.37 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  F6YDEOW 6YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK 237.44 x 12,347 4 0.28% 0.28%

240  FBYDEX 6YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 11242 x 225 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  FBYDRNTL 6 YD RENTAL MONTHLY 13.50 x - - 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  F8YDIW 8YD CONT 1X WEEKLY 634.91 x 7,619 il 0.28% 0.28%
FCP4YD1IW 4 YD COMPACTOR 1X WK X - - #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
FL4C-0C 1FL4YD ON CALL - COMM - = #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
JLOCK-REF LOCK CHARGE REFUSE - - #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

240  R1.5YDIW 1.5YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC 135.23 x 270 0 0.28% 0.28%

240 R1.5YDEOW 1.5YD CONT EOW SVC 67.77 x 3,050 4 0.28% 0.28%

240 R1.5YDIM 1.5YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 31.23 x 94 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  R1.5YDRENTM 1.5YD CONTAINER RENT-MTH 6.75 x 424 5] 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R1.5YDRENTTD 1.5 YD TEMP CONT RENT DAI 0.77 x 102 il 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240 R1YDIM 1YD CONTAINER 1X A MONTH 21.85 x 262 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  R1YDIW 1YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC 94.61 x 8,302 7 0.28% 0.28%

240 R1YDEOW 1YD CONT EOW SVC 47.41 x 10,975 19 0.28% 0.28%

240  R1YDEX 1YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 24.85 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  R1YDRENTM 1YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY 5.06 x 508 8 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R1YDRENTTD 1YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY 0.56 x 55 8 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R1YDTPU 1YD TEMP CONT PU 26.86 x - - 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  R1.5YDTPU 1.5YD TEMP CONTAINER PU 3123 x 31 0 0.28% 0.28%

240 R2YDIM 2YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC 4311 x 1,509 3 0.28% 0.28%

240  R2YDIW 2YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC 186.67 x 13,067 6 0.28% 0.28%

240  R2YDEOW 2YD CONT EOW SVC 93.55 x 11,179 10 0.28% 0.28%

240  R2YDEX 2YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 46.11 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  R2YDRENTM 2YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY 9.03 x 1,229 11 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R2YDRENTT 2YD TEMP CONTAINER RENT 820 x 66 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R2YDRENTTD 2 YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY 0.82 x 1,309 133 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R2YDTPU 2YD TEMP CONTAINER PU 40.66 x 41 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  R3YDEOW 3YD CONT EOW SCV 12432 x 995 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  R3YDEX 3 YARD EXTRA PICKUP 60.29 x 60 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  R3YDRENTM 3YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY 10.12 x 324 3 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R3YDRENTT CONTAINER RENT 3 YD TEMP 9.50 x 57 1 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R3YDRENTTD 3 YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY 095 x 1,125 99 0.00% 0.00% Rent
R3YDTPU 3 YD TEMP CONTAINER PU - = #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

240  R3TC-COM 3 YD TEMP CONT PICKUP 57.29 x 115 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  R4TC-COM 4 YD TEMP CONT PICKUP 7827 x 157 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  RAYDIW 4YD CONT 1XWEEKLY SVC 33891 x 2,372 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  RAYDEOW 4 YD CONT EOW SVC 169.85 x 2,038 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  RAYDRENTM 4YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY 11.25 x 551 4 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  RAYDEX 4YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU 81.27 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  R6YDEX 6 YARD EXTRA 112.42 x - - 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  RAYDRENTT 4 YD TEMP CONT RENT 11.00 x - = 0.00% #DIV/O! Rent

240  RAYDRENTTD 4 YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY 1.10 x 1,172 89 0.00% 0.00% Rent

240  R6YDIW 6YD CONT 1XWEEKLY SVC 47379 x 21,913 4 0.28% 0.28%

240 R6YDEOW 6YD CONT EOW SVC 237.44 x - - 0.28%  #DIV/0!

52 RDELBINS RE-DELIVERY FEE-RECY BINS 2045 x 61 0 0.28% 0.28%

52 RDELTO8 REDELIVERY FEE UP TO 8YDS 30.76 x 584 2 0.28% 0.28%

240  SP1.5-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 1.5YD 3423 x 308 1 0.28% 0.28%

240 SP1-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 1YD 24.85 x 497 2 0.28% 0.28%

240  sP2-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 2YD 46.11 x 646 1 0.28% 0.28%

240 SP3-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 3YD 60.27 x 181 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  sP4-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 4YD 81.27 x 488 1 0.28% 0.28%

240  SP6-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 6YD 112.42 x 450 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  SP35-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 35GL COM 8.03 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

240  SP60-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 60GL COM 10.71 x 11 0 0.28% 0.28%

240  SP96-COM SPECIAL PICKUP 96GL COM 13.03 x - = 0.28%  #DIV/0!

205 CROLL ROLLOUT CHARGE 1.12 31 - 0.28% 0.00%
WLKNRECY WALK IN RECYCLE - = #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

205 ROLLOUTOC ROLL OUT 112 x 27 - 0.28% 0.00%

TOTAL COMMERCIAL GARBAGE $ 1,330,966 1,329
COMMERCIAL RECYCL COMMERCIAL RECYCLING
96COMINGLEEOW 96 GAL COMINGLE EOW -
F2YDOCC1W 2YD OCC RECYCLE 1X WK (549)
TOTAL COMMERCIAL RECYCLING 3 (549) -
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Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9

dba Olympic Disposal

Clallam Regulated Price Out 111
January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Tariff Rate
Service Code Service Code Description Monthly Rate
DROP BOX SERVICES DROP BOX SERVICES
DROP BOX HAULS/REI DROP BOX HAULS/RENTAL
ROHAUL20 20YD ROLL OFF-HAUL 106.48
ROHAUL25 25YD ROLL OFF - HAUL 109.79
ROHAUL30 30YD ROLL OFF-HAUL 113.09
ROHAUL40 40YD ROLL OFF-HAUL 131.05
ROHAUL10T ROHAUL10T 144.85
ROHAUL20T 20YD ROLL OFF TEMP HAUL 152.90
ROHAUL30T 30YD ROLL OFF TEMP HAUL 241.40
ROHAUL30CO 30YD CUST OWNED R/O HAUL 114.65
CPHAUL15 15YD COMPACTOR-HAUL 113.50
CPHAUL25 25YD COMPACTOR-HAUL 166.70
CPHAUL20 20YD COMPACTOR-HAUL 144.40
CPHAUL30 30YD COMPACTOR-HAUL 206.25
RODEL ROLL OFF-DELIVERY 166.70
ROMILE ROLL OFF-MILEAGE 3.83
RORENT ROLL OFF RENT
RORENT10D 10YD ROLL OFF DAILY RENT 8.00
RORENT20D 20YD ROLL OFF-DAILY RENT 9.60
RORENT20M 20YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT 78.65
RORENT25M 25YD ROLL OFF MNTHLY RENT 81.90
RORENT30D 30YD ROLL OFF-DAILY RENT 16.00
RORENT30M 30YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT 81.90
RORENT40M 40YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT 81.90
ROTARP TARPING CHARGE 40.50
ROWAIT TIME/STANDBY CHARGE 80.50
ADJRO SERVICE ADJ-ROLL OFF
DELVRO DELIVER OPEN TOP
RECYHAUL30 RECYCLE 30YD HAUL
RORELOCATE ROLL OFF RELOCATE 122.00
CONNECTFEE CONNECT/DISCONNECT 6.00
ROHAUL40CO 40 YD CUST OWNED HAUL 114.65
PASSTHROUGH DISPO PASSTHROUGH DISPOSAL
DISP DISPOSAL FEE PER TON 148.17
TOTAL PASSTHROUGH DISPOSAL
Service Charges Service Charges
FINCHG LATE FEE
NSF FEES RETURNED CHECK FEE 20.45
TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES
TOTAL REVENUE

Olympic BO Tax Increase Filing 07.2020 - Clallam Regulated Price Out

X X X X X X X X X X X X

X x x X X X X X

x x

Total
Revenue

9,583
77,693
579
21,253
30,658

14,440
3,506
32,243
40,932
(139)
200
19,152
4,334
31,584
23,311

906
244
702
229

$ 311,410

470,677

$ 470,677

3,342
184

$ 3,526

$ 5,385,800

Average
customer

$

13,451.58 $5,399,251.36

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!
0.28%

0.28%
#DIV/0!

0.28%
#DIV/0!

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%

0.00% Rent

0.00% Rent

0.00% Rent

0.00% Rent
#DIV/0!  Rent

0.00% Rent

0.00% Rent
#DIV/0!  Rent
#DIV/0!

0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%

0.00%
0.28%

0.25%
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Tariff Item

100

100
100

240
240
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Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9

dba Olympic Disposal

Jefferson Regulated Price Out

January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Service Code

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE
20RW1
20RW1
32RW1
32RW2
32RW3
32RW4
35RW1
B60RW1
96RW1
60RW2
32RE1
32RE2
35RE1
60REL
96RE1
32RM1
35RM1
35RM1
35RM1
60RM1
96RM1
32ROCPU
EXTRAR
OFOWR
CARRYRE
CARRYRW
DRVNRE1
DRVNRE2
DRVNRW1
RCARRYOUT 5-25
RCARRYOUT OVER 25
ROLLE-RESI
ROLLM-RESI
ROLLW-RESI
RDELCART
RESTART
SP32-RES
SP35-RES
SP60-RES
SP96-RES
TRIPRCANS
ADDTLPACK
CARRYRM
DRVNRM1
EMPLOYEER
RGATE

RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING
recyonlypre
recyrpre

COMMERCIAL SERVICES

COMMERCIAL GARBAGE
R1YDIW
F1YD1W
R1YD2W
R1YD3W
R1YDEOW
F1YDEOW
F1YDIM
R1YDIM
F1.5YDIW
R1.5YD1IW
R1.5YD2W
R1.5YDEOW
F1.5YDEOW
F2YD1W
F3YD1IW
FAYD1IW
FAYDEOW
F6YDIW
R2YD1IW
F2YD2W
R2yD2W
R2YD3W
R2YDEOW
F2YDEOW
F2YD1IM
R2YDIM
32Ccw1
32cw2
32Cw3
32cw4
35CW1
60CW1
60CRE1
60CW2
96CW1
DEL1.5TEMP-COM
DEL2TEMP-COM
SP1-COM
SP1.5-COM
SP2-COM
F1yD2w
DELITEMP-COM
CEX

F1YDEX
R1YDEX
F1.5YDEX
R1.5YDEX
F2YDEX
R2YDEX
R1YDTPU
F1.5YDTPU
R1.5YDTPU

Service Code Description

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE

1-20 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC
1-20 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC
1-32 GAL CAN-WEEKLY SVC
2-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC
3-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC
4-32 GAL CANS-WEEKLY SVC
1-35 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC
1-60 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC
1-96 GAL CART WEEKLY SVC
2-60 GAL CARTS WEEKLY SVC
1-32 GAL CAN-EOW SVC

2-32 GAL CAN-EOW sVC

1-35 GAL CART EOW SVC
1-60GAL CART EOW SVC

1-96 GAL EOW

1-32 GAL CAN-MONTHLY SVC
1-35 GAL CART MONTHLY SVC
1-32 GL/MONTH SVC WALK IN
1-35 GAL MONTHLY

1-60 GAL CART MONTHLY SVC
1-96 GAL MONTHLY

1-32 GAL CAN-ON CALL SVC
EXTRA CAN/BAGS
OVERFILL/OVERWEIGHT CHG
CARRYOUT PER CAN-EOW
CARRYOUT PER CAN-WKLY
DRIVE IN UP TO 250'-EOW
DRIVE IN OVER 250'-EOW
DRIVE IN UP TO 250"

RESI CARRYOUT FEE 5-25 FT
RESI CARRYOUT FEE 25+ FT
ROLLOUT RESI EOW UP TO 25
ROLLOUT RESI MTHLY UP TO
ROLLOUT RESI WKLY UP TO 2
RE-DELIVERY FEE-CART
SERVICE RESTART FEE
SPECIAL PICKUP 32GAL
SPECIAL PICKUP 35GL RES
SPECIAL PICKUP 60GL RES
SPECIAL PICKUP 96GL RES
RETURN TRIP CHARGE - CANS
ADDITIONAL PACKOUT FEE
CARRYOUT PER CAN -MONTHLY
DRIVE IN UP TO 250'-MTHLY
EMPLOYEE SERVICE

RESI GATE CHARGE

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE

RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING
RECYCLE SERVICE ONLY
RECYCLE SERVICE

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING

COMMERCIAL SERVICES

COMMERCIAL GARBAGE
1YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC
1YD CONT 1X WEEKLY

1YD CONT 2xWEEKLY SVC
1YD CONT 3xWEEKLY SVC
1YD CONT EOW SVC

1YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK
1YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC
1YD CONTAINER 1X A MONTH
1.5YD CONT 1X WEEKLY
1.5YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC
1.5YD CONT 2xWEEKLY SVC
1.5YD CONT EOW SVC
1.5YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK
2YD CONT 1X WEEKLY

3YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC
4YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC
4YD CONT EOW SVC

6YD CONT 1X WEEKLY SVC
2YD CONT 1xWEEKLY SVC
2YD CONT 2X WEEKLY

2YD CONT 2xWEEKLY SVC
2YD CONT 3xWEEKLY SVC
2YD CONT EOW SVC

2YD CONT EVERY OTHER WK
2YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC
2YD CONT 1X MONTH svC
1-32 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC
2-32 GAL CANS WKLY SVC
3-32 GAL CANS WKLY sVC
4-32 GAL CANS WKLY svVC
1-35 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC
1-60 GAL CART CMML WKLY
1-60 GAL CART RECY EOW
2-60 GAL CAN WEEKLY SVC
1-96 GL CAN WEEKLY SVC
DELIVERY FEE 1.5YD TEMP
DELIVERY FEE 2YD TEMP
SPECIAL PICKUP 1YD
SPECIAL PICKUP 1.5YD
SPECIAL PICKUP 2YD

1YD CONT 2X WEEKLY
DELIVERY FEE 1YD TEMP
EXTRA CANS

1YD CONT EXTRA P/U

1YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU
1.5YD CONT EXTRA P/U
1.5YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU
2YD CONT EXTRA P/U

2YD CONTAINER EXTRA PU
1YD TEMP CONT PU

1.5YD TEMP CONT PU
1.5YD TEMP CONTAINER PU

Olympic BO Tax Increase Filing 07.2020 - Jefferson Regulated Price Out

Tariff Rate
1/1/2019

36.38
36.38
47.08
69.70
93.88
118.06
51.40
66.20
86.22
132.40
27.56
55.12
30.28
36.86
48.74
16.76
19.00
19.00
19.00
24.92
32.56
8.38
7.73
7.28
152
3.30
4.97

10.76

2.42
112
4.85
20.45
10.22
8.38
8.38
8.38
8.38
6.15

0.76
2.48

5.04

21.68
19.02

99.68
99.68
199.35
299.03
49.95
49.95
23.02
23.02
139.73
139.73
279.46
70.03
70.03
195.33
256.38
349.73
175.27
527.91
195.33
390.65
390.65
585.98
97.89
97.89

45.11
24.57
48.84
73.26

26.80
34.12

44.64
31.56
42.73
26.02
35.27
50.11
199.35
24.00
7.63
26.02
26.02
35.27
35.27
50.11
50.11
26.02

36.52

Tariff Rate
Monthly Rate

18.19
18.19
23.54
34.85
46.94
59.03
25.70
33.10
43.11
66.20
13.78
27.56
15.14
18.43
24.37
8.38
9.50
9.50
9.50
12.46
16.28
8.30
7.73
7.28
1.65
1.65
249
5.38
5.38
1.65
0.83
121
0.56
243
20.45
10.22
8.38
8.38
8.38
8.38
6.15

1.65
1.65

10.84
9.51

99.68
99.68
199.35
299.03
49.95
49.95
23.02
23.02
139.73
139.73
279.46
70.03
70.03
195.33
256.38
349.73
175.27
527.91
195.33
390.65
390.65
585.98
97.89
97.89

45.11
24.42
48.84
73.26
97.68
26.80
34.12

44.64
35.56
42.73
26.02
35.27
50.11
199.35
24.00
7.63
26.02
26.02
35.27
35.27
50.11
50.11
26.02
36.52
36.52

X XX X X X X X X X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX

x X % X % x

x

X % X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XX

X % X X X X x

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Total
Revenue

3,510
352
41,788
4,562
141

472
435,292
196,836
50,781
3,955
13,760

140,591
74,277
14,219

1,501
8,353
2,755
4,171

1,024,018

645
46,703

47,348

105,065
8,248
19,038

95,355
3,047
207
2,716
4,716
56,214
10515
22,269
1,681

150

183

Average
customer

18
161
12

1,407

3,856

409

214

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

0.30%
0.00%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.27%
0.30%
0.30%
0.28%
0.28%
0.27%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.20%
0.28%
0.27%
0.30%
0.28%
0.27%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.26%
0.29%
0.28%
0.27%
0.24%
0.24%
0.23%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.28%
0.27%
0.30%
0.30%
0.00%
0.30%
0.30%

#DIV/0!
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.00%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.31%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
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240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

160

240,245
52

260
260
260
260
265
260
260
275
275
275

275
260

265,275
70

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
160

230

50

Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9

dba Olympic Disposal

Jefferson Regulated Price Out
January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Service Code Service Code Description
F2YDTPU 2YD TEMP CONT PU
R2YDTPU 2YD TEMP CONTAINER PU
CEXYD CMML EXTRA YARDAGE
F1YDRENTT 1YD RENTAL FEE
F1.5YDRENTT 1.5 YD RENTAL FEE
R1.5YD1M 1.5YD CONT 1X MONTH SVC
R1.5YDRENTTD 1.5YD TEMP CONT RENT DAI
R1.5YDRENTM 1.5YD CONTAINER RENT-MTH
R1.5YDRENTT 1.5YD TEMP CONTAINER RENT
R1YDRENTM 1YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY
RIYDRENTT 1YD TEMP CONT RENT
R1YDRENTTD 1YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY
F2YDRENTT 2 YD RENTAL FEE
R2YDRENTTD 2 YD TEMP CONT RENT DAILY
R2YDRENTM 2YD CONTAINER RENT-MTHLY
R2YDRENTT 2YD TEMP CONTAINER RENT
F6YDRNTL 6 YD RENTAL MONTHLY
F8YDIW 8YD CONT 1X WEEKLY
ADJCOM SERVICE ADJ-COMMERCIAL
CRENT CONTAINER RENT
CTDEL TEMP CONTAINER DELIV
CCARRYOUT OVER 25 COMM CARRYOUT FEE 25+ FT
CCARRYOUT 5-25 COMM CARRYOUT FEE 5-25 FT
ROLLOUTOC ROLL OUT
DRVNCW2 COMM DRIVE IN OVER 125'
CTIME COMMERCIAL TIME CHARGE
FAYDRNTL FRONTLOAD 4YD RENTAL
CGATE GATE CHARGE
CLOCKEOW LOCK CHARGE - CONT EOW
CLOCKWKLY LOCK CHARGE-CONTAINER WKL
RDELOVER8 REDELIVERY FEE OVER 8YDS
RDELTO8 REDELIVERY FEE UP TO 8YDS
CTRIP RETURN TRIP CHARGE - CONT
CTRIPCAN RETURN TRIP CHG - CANS
F2YDEXCO CUST OWN 2YD EXTRA PU
DAMAGE CHARGE FOR DAMAGE

TOTAL COMMERCIAL GARBAGE
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING COMMERCIAL RECYCLING
R2YDOCCW 2YD OCC-WEEKLY
RDELBINS RE-DELIVERY FEE-RECY BINS
JLOCK LOCK CHARGE-RECYCLING
R2YDOCCIW 2YD OCC CONT 1X WKLY SVC
TOTAL COMMERCIAL RECYCLING

DROP BOX SERVICES DROP BOX SERVICES
DROP BOX HAULS/RENTAL  DROP BOX HAULS/RENTAL
ROHAUL20 20YD ROLL OFF-HAUL
ROHAUL25 25YD ROLL OFF - HAUL
ROHAUL30 30YD ROLL OFF-HAUL
ROHAUL40 40YD ROLL OFF-HAUL
ROHAUL30CO 30YD CUST OWNED R/O HAUL
ROHAUL20T 20YD ROLL OFF TEMP HAUL
ROHAUL30T 30YD ROLL OFF TEMP HAUL
CPHAUL15 15YD COMPACTOR-HAUL
CPHAUL20 20YD COMPACTOR-HAUL
CPHAUL30 30YD COMPACTOR-HAUL
ADJQRENT SERVICE ADJ-RO RENT
ADJRO SERVICE ADJ-ROLL OFF
CONNECTFEE CONNECT/DISCONNECT
RODEL ROLL OFF-DELIVERY
ROHAUL10T ROHAUL10T
ROMILE ROLL OFF-MILEAGE
RORELOCATE ROLL OFF RELOCATE
RORENT ROLL OFF RENT
RORENT10D 10YD ROLL OFF DAILY RENT
RORENT20D 20YD ROLL OFF-DAILY RENT
RORENT20M 20YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT
RORENT25M 25YD ROLL OFF MNTHLY RENT
RORENT30D 30YD ROLL OFF-DAILY RENT
RORENT30M 30YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT
RORENT40M 40YD ROLL OFF-MNTHLY RENT
ROTARP TARPING CHARGE
ROWAIT TIME/STANDBY CHARGE
STORENT22 PORTABLE STORAGE RENT 22
STORMV PORTABLE STORAGE REMOVAL

PASSTHROUGH DISPOSAL
DISP

Service Charges
FINCHG
NSF FEES

Service Charges

ROWKND

PASSTHROUGH DISPOSAL

TOTAL PASSTHROUGH DISPOSAL

Service Charges

TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES

TOTAL REVENUE

Service Charges

Olympic BO Tax Increase Filing 07.2020 - Jefferson Regulated Price Out

Tariff Rate

1/1/2019
51.43
27.79

32.27
0.77
7.70
7.70
5.60
5.60
0.56
0.82
8.20
8.20

50.11

95.41
20.45

95.41

106.48
109.79
113.09
131.05
114.65
152.90
241.40
113.50
144.40
206.25

6.00
166.20

3.83
122.00

8.00

9.60
78.65
81.90
16.00
81.90
81.90
40.50
80.50

157.27

20.45

15.98
412.84
250.00

Tariff Rate

Monthly Rate
51.43

51.43

27.79

5.06

6.75

32.27

0.77

7.70

7.70

5.60

5.60

0.56

9.02

0.82

8.20

8.20

13.50

57.90

112
61.37
30.76

9.88

6.12
50.11

106.48
109.79
113.09
131.02
114.65

15.90
241.40
113.50
144.40
206.25

6.00
166.20

3.83
122.00

8.00

9.60
78.65
81.90
16.00
81.90
81.90
40.50
80.50

157.27

20.45

X 3% X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X% % X X x

X X X X X X X X X X

x

x

X X X X X X X X X

Total
Revenue
2,777
6,247

1,611
30
336

92
758

3 898,693

15,227
24,427
14,570
573
12,844
18,346
5,569
(20)
168
15,789
9,366
366
14,189
6,401

10,416
8,248
983
23,490
725
23

58

§ 181,758

236,946

236,946

1,999
82

$ 2,081

$ 2,390,844

47,314
238,622
5,153

1,932

Average
customer

Besws

-

47,313.61
238,621.52
5,152.50

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.28%

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.28%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.00%
0.00%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.28%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.00%

0.00%
#DIV/0!

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.28%

0.28%

0.00%

0.00%
#DIV/0!

0.00%
0.28%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.22%

Rent
Rent

Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent

Rent

Rent

Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent
Rent

Rent
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